
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2015/1011 of 24 April 2015 
supplementing Regulation (EC) No 273/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on 
drug precursors and Council Regulation (EC) No 111/2005 laying down rules for the monitoring 
of trade between the Union and third countries in drug precursors, and repealing Commission 

Regulation (EC) No 1277/2005 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 162 of 27 June 2015) 

On page 15, point (i) of the second subparagraph of Article 3(9): 

for:  ‘the date of expiry of validity where a term of validity has been fixed in accordance with Article 3(6) of this 
Regulation or in accordance with Article 3(5) of Regulation (EC) No 273/2004;’, 

read:  ‘the date of expiry of validity where a term of validity has been fixed in accordance with Article 3(7) of this 
Regulation or in accordance with Article 3(5) of Regulation (EC) No 273/2004;’.  

18.5.2017 L 125/75 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2015/1011 of 24 April 2015 supplementing Regulation (EC) No 273/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on drug precursors and Council Regulation (EC) No 111/2005 laying down rules for the monitoring of trade between the Union and third countries in drug precursors, and repealing Commission Regulation (EC) No 1277/2005 (Official Journal of the European Union L 162 of 27 June 2015) 

